





FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Healthcare Design Leader Chris Powers Joins Burns & McDonnell in Nashville

NASHVILLE, Tennessee — <u>Burns & McDonnell</u>, a 100% employee-owned engineering, architecture and construction company, has hired healthcare design and construction veteran <u>Chris Powers</u> to expand services and offerings from the firm's office in Nashville, Tennessee. Powers will lead design for healthcare projects in Nashville and nationally as the firm continues to expand its presence in the Southeast.

"With more than 25 years of experience leading healthcare projects nationwide, Chris is a game-changing addition to our team," says Mike Fenske, senior vice president, Global Facilities Group, Burns & McDonnell. "Having worked in Nashville for the entirety of his career, Chris is highly respected across the region and throughout the healthcare industry. His robust industry experience, natural leadership abilities and innovative vision are tremendous assets to strengthening our healthcare team and service offerings in the region."

Prior to joining Burns & McDonnell, Powers served for more than a decade as director of design for a major international healthcare system. In this role, he spearheaded design services for some of that company's most pivotal projects, including facilities for cancer treatment, pediatric nursing, emergency medicine, neurosciences and orthopedics, surgical and interventional, and women's and children's healthcare.

"I couldn't be more excited to lead our firm's rapidly growing healthcare efforts in Nashville and across the Southeast," Powers says. "The consistent implementation of advancing technologies and groundbreaking research findings make healthcare one of the most rapidly evolving and exciting markets in the U.S."

Powers serves on the board for the Nashville Civic Design Center and is a member of the editorial board for *Healthcare Design* magazine. He received his bachelor's degree in architecture from Mississippi State University.



Contact: Mary Young, Burns & McDonnell 816-822-4369 meyoung@burnsmcd.com

Since opening its <u>Chattanooga</u> office more than a decade ago, Burns & McDonnell has supported more than 1,000 projects across the state.

###

About Burns & McDonnell

Founded by two entrepreneurs in 1898, Burns & McDonnell is a family of companies made up of more than 7,600 engineers, architects, construction professionals, scientists, consultants and innovators with offices across the country and throughout the world. We strive to create amazing success for our clients and amazing careers for our employee-owners. Burns & McDonnell is 100% employee-owned and is proud to be on *Fortune*'s 2020 list of 100 Best Companies to Work For. For more information, visit burnsmcd.com.